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ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66693352 

0 

BARBER. M24 M~ggi1s431 



BARBER • M24 0178393 

ORDER . 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 4 7700 25716 7 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllllll Ill 
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M-24 
BARBER - M24 0178394 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G ~l 933S:d 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIA1 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE Vc'.'.i ... /f'o7 ff:'/!i') 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION /O-~r,J-7 .S\_) 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK lv--if-0·7 ~D 

440 PROOF !tV~/,77 ~ 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 1rJ?sk_,, ~ 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION /0 ~'31;0 .S\:> 

fl 

v!/;.\/;n (_ff UfiJ 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION U/t-vw~ 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
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I D--((-i> l )\) 
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OP# OP.ERA.TIQJ'! MAME .. ,_ - READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN 

/J;. 0 (p_<; 
lt::>ba/01 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX (...cs . ~ -

CONT. 
, 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ts. "5 5,-rs -s;-rs I(:/ -:...l -, ~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
roldr-n AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .07}5 .6d'3 .o'd--P :·o/:::r?.fcn fl.-' 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK Jo/Joh~ ·~//JV 
I / 

., 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

~ 11.fl---STUDS 

L) A TI ACH FRONT AND 
110/2~/; &0., REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 
'/ I 

M) IRON SIGHT 
bh-7/!J/f ~~ ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
I/ I 

REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
11Db7/ol :~;?Q, IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 
I I 

640& FUNCTION TEST AND PASS FAIL 

650 TARGET <PASS _;:> FAIL ' 
,,.,,L-x~;., J l C'Jll " l 

/._~"~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION j }A I 

1 I' I 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

j0-~-07_ .:)j) 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
mb.t~ A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

~-2& ;;;:rz, '1~ .,.,f.:rJtn B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS .Qd:J t~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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0.0 

BARBER · M24 0178396 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/18/07 

.000 .010 .020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.048 

0.048 

0.049 

0.046 

0.047 

Lock Time 

1 2.569 0.054 0.035 0.037 

2 2.545 0.055 0.035 0.037 

3 2.642 0.054 0.035 0.037 

4 2.473 0.054 0.035 0.037 

5 2.506 0.053 0.034 0.037 

r4V5 J.stf 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/18/2007 1:38:42 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0178397 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles+/- .50 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 10/18/07 

5.0 -----

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
a 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.555 0.055 0.036 0.038 0.049 Set Trigger 

2 2.591 0.055 0.036 0.038 0.049 Set Trigger 

3 2.589 0.056 0.036 0.038 0.050 Set Trigger 

4 2.591 0.056 0.036 0.038 0.050 Set Tngger 

5 2.528 0.055 0.036 0.038 0.049 Set Tngger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/18/2007 1:40:31 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0178398 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 

Gun Type: 

Make: 

Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

3.159 

2 3.188 

3 3.137 

4 3.152 

5 3.109 

Av3 j, tr-( 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 

R. Putch 10/18/07 

.020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

--~--------------

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.056 0.035 0.036 0.062 

0.057 0.035 0.036 0.064 

0.056 0.035 0.036 0.062 

0.056 0.035 0.036 0.063 

0.055 0.035 0.036 0.060 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 10/18/2007 1:43:07 PM 

) 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

SetTrigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr;;;;s;er 

Set Trigger 
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4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER · M24 0178399 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/18/07 

.010 .020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.058 

0.059 

0.059 

0.058 

0.058 

Lock Time 

3.031 0.052 0.032 0.036 

3.031 0.052 0.032 0.036 

3.069 0.052 0.032 0.036 

3.071 0.051 0.032 0.036 

3.085 0.051 0.032 0.036 

~ 

/)\f~ 3.as 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/1812007 1:44:31 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 M~QQ3 78438 



BARBER · M24 0178400 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 10/18/07 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5. 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.217 0.058 0.037 0.035 0.083 Set Trigger 

2 4.236 0.058 0.037 O.Q35 0.084 Set Trigger 

3 4.237 0.058 0.037 0.035 0.085 Set Trigger 

4 4.247 0.059 0.037 0.035 0.086 Set TLgger 

5 4.278 0.057 0.036 0.035 0.083 Set Tngger 

Av5 Lf.J'( 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/18/2007 1 :46:32 PM 
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5.0 

BARBER · M24 0178401 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10118107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: Ml24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lbs. 

4.5 -----'----..;.-----+-----,------------,-----:---------77~---------· 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

p 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.149 0.055 0.034 0.035 0.082 Set Trigger 

2 4.174 0.055 0.033 0.035 0.083 Set Trigger 

3 4.218 0.056 0.034 0.035 0.085 Set Trigger 

4 4.224 0.055 0.034 0.035 0.083 Set Trgger 

5 4.200 0.055 0.032 0.035 0.084 Set Tngger 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by RemingytonArms Co., Inc .. 10/18/20071:47:50 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0178402 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 
Note: R. Putch 10/18/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 ~----,--------!V--------~ 

e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 ----- ----------

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.680 0.055 0.035 0.037 0.050 Set Trigger 

2 2.761 0.054 0.035 0.037 0.051 Set Trigger 

3 2.708 0.054 0.034 0.037 0.051 Set Trigger 

4 2.658 0.053 0.035 0.038 0.049 Set Tr:gger 

5 2.711 0.053 0.034 0.037 0.050 Set Tr;gger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/18/2007 1 :52:09 PM 
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F 
0 

5.0 

BARBER · M24 0178403 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/18/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

4.5•----~--------~-------+--------

3.01-------------------+---U---------\\ic--------,---f!-·----------

~ 2.5 ---------- ----

e 

1.51----------'--------'---9'----'---------.;__-----------------------· 

1.0~------------------------H-----------------------------------------

0.5>1----~--------+I~'----------,---------------------------

0.011-----'----_..J.-----'------'---------~--------+---------
.OOO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.176 0.053 0.030 0.034 0.083 Set Trigger 

2 4.158 0.054 0.031 0.034 0.084 SetTrigger 

3 4.177 0.053 0.031 0.034 0.081 Set Trigger 

4 4.219 0.055 0.030 0.034 0.086 Set Tngger 

5 4.229 0.053 0.030 0.034 0.082 Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .• Inc .. 10/18/2007 1 :53:58 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0178404 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6693352. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/20/2007 13:08 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.077 
0.071 
0.105 
0.903 
0.319 
0.246 
0.561 
0.270 
0.183 
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BARBER · M24 0178405 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693352. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/20/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:08 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.308 
0.085 
0.319 
3.602 
2.119 
3.620 
0.170 
1.874 
0.964 

2 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.102 
2: 0.736 
3: 1.178 
4: 0.721 
5: 2.039 
6: 0.322 
7: 0.069 
8: -0.318 
9: -0.003 

10: -1.563 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
1.151 
0.993 
0.300 

-0.968 
-0.393 
-0.085 
-0.423 
-0.070 
0.371 

-0.029 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0178406 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693352. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/20/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:08 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.080 
0.176 
0.193 
4.397 
2.039 
4.399 
0.196 
2.653 
1. 029 

3 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.213 
2: 0.032 
3: 0.286 
4: 0.409 
5: -0.808 
6: -0.058 
7: 0.571 
8: 1.316 
9: 1.830 

10: -2 .567 
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y 
0.023 

-0.014 
0.079 

-0.454 
-0.949 
1.090 
0.789 
0.331 
0.506 
0.358 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~Q03 78445 



BARBER · M24 0178407 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693352. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/20/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:08 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.253 
0.055 
0.259 
1.433 
3.531 
3.596 
0.177 
1.828 
0.950 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.325 
2: 0. 080 
3: 0.141 
4: 0.395 
5: 0. 070 
6: -0.298 
7: -1.038 
8: -0.077 
9: -0.715 

10: -0.760 

• 
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y 
0.216 
0.491 
0.635 

-0.058 
-0.202 
-0.845 
-0.955 
-1.720 
1.176 
1. 811 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0178408 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693352. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/20/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:08 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.115 
-0.104 
0.155 
1.941 
2.026 
2.785 
0.152 
1.485 
0.803 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 J,>OINT# X 
1: -1.134 
2: -0.668 
3: -0.829 
4: 0.011 
5: 0. 534 
6: 0.492 
7: 0. 602 
8: 0.807 
9: 0. 793 

10: 0. 540 
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y 

0.586 
0.435 
0.022 
0.007 

-0.160 
-0.140 
-0.234 
-0.733 
-1.425 
0.601 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~Q0378447 



BARBER · M24 0178409 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693352. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/20/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:08 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.134 
0.143 
0.197 
2.468 
0.892 
2.548 
0.238 
1.298 
0.767 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.091 
2: -0.915 
3: -0.667 
4: -0.177 
5: -0.082 
6: 0.446 
7: 0. 778 
8: 0.984 
9: 1.377 

10: 0. 690 
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y 

0.571 
0.631 
0.050 
0.221 
0.045 

-0.261 
-0.006 
0.224 

-0.062 
0.022 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~Q03 78448 


